NPDES ) UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
FORM VEm WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Ppproved OMB No.
35108 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR THE 2017 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMT 2040-0004

Subrrission of leNdioedlmert(NOl)custﬂmamlfaﬂaqnauldaﬂﬂedlnSecﬂmIllof this form requests suthorization to discharge pursuant to the NPDES Construction Generd Penmit (CGP) permit rummber

__identified in Section || of this fom. Subsmisslon of this NO eiso constitites notice that the cperator identifled in Section lil of this form meets the elighiity requirements of Part 1.1 CGP for the project identiflad In Section
’Voftrisfum.Panﬁwm!smmmatowmdmuﬁmwwnyuiﬂywndﬁﬂetbtanirﬂeowm&daﬂledeatedﬂsoe’.Todﬁnaﬂnﬂzaﬁmywmsmmﬂm
nd eccurate NOI farm. Discherges are not euthorized if your NOI bmﬂdea&mwﬂeaifywmnevsmmpsnﬁcwm Refer to the instructions at the end of this farm.

Pemmit Infonmation

NPDES 1D: NVR1001AX
State whare your construction site Is localed: NM
IS your construction site located on indian Gountry Lands? OYES ®NO

fre you requesting coverage under thls NO as a Federal Operator”as defined in Appendix A(hnps:llwmepa.govlsiteslpmducﬁonlﬁleal2017-02!dooumntsl2017_cgp_ﬂnal_appendlx_a_-
_definitions_508.pdf)?
OYES &NO

Have stormwater discharges from your current constriction site besn covered previously under an NPDES permit? OYES &NO
Will you use palymers, flocculants, or other treatment chemicals at your construction site? QYES &NO
Has & Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPF) been prepared in advance of fllllng this NOI, es required? SYES ONO

/ve you able to demonstrata that you maet ane of the criteria listad In Appendix D (hnps:llumw.epa.govlslteslproducﬂonlﬂIeslzni7-02Idowrnenw2017_egp_ﬂnal_appendlx_d_-
atened i ed specles listed under the Endangered Species Act (ESA and federally designated critical hablitat?

_endnngered_spedes_raqs_soa.pdf) with respect to protection of thr or

®YE ONO
Have you completad the screening process in Appendix E (httpa:liwww.epa.govisites/product onlﬂlesl2017-02Idowmmslzo17_cgp_ﬂnal_appendlx_e_-_hlstorlc  propertles_reqs_508.pdf} relating to the
protection of historic properties?

@&YES ONO

Indicating "Yes” below, | confirm that | undarstand that CGP anly autherized the allowabla stornmsatar discharges In Part 1.2.4 and the allowahle non-stormwatar discharges listed in Part 1.2.2. Any
discharges not expressly authorized in this permit cannot become authorized or shielded from tfability under CWAsection 402(k) by dlsclosure to EPA state or local authorities sfter Issuancs of this
permit via any means, Including the Notice of Intant (NOI) to be covered by the permit, the Starmwatar Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), during an Inspection, etc. If any discharges requlring NPDES
permit covarage othar than the allowable stormmwater and non-stonmwater discharges listad in Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, thay must ba covared under another NPDES permit.

®YES BNO

Qperator irformtion

Operator Information
Operator Name: Asuml_-lluls, LLC

e

Mailing Address:
Street/Location: 11209 Spygass Hill Lane NE

City: Albuguerque State: NM Zip Code: 87111

County or Slmitar Government Subdivialon: BERNALILLO

Operator Point of Contact Information

First Nama, Mddie initial, LastName: Bg'dy Schmiile

Titte: Menaging Member

Phone: 5053150312 Ext

Emall: schmilleco@yahoa.com

PejectSite Information - City of Albuguergue
Building Safety

ProjectSite Address DEC 1 82018

StreatiLocation: 8000 Gendd Ave NE 1.B.C
city: Abugaee State: NV zpcote: 712 Plan Check Section

County or Slmilar Government Subdivislon: QERNALILLO

Project/Site Nama: Estales at Glendde Prase il

LatitudelLongitude: 35.1899°N, 106.5555°W
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aitudelLongitude D2 Source: Gaoge Earth OG- o=

roject Start Date: 0S01/2018 prject End Date; 12312018 et Iea o be Distubeds

ypes of Construction Sites:

° Srde-FH'rily Resldential .
Nill there be damalltion of any structure bulit or renovated before January 1, 19807 OvYES ®NO

Was the pre-dave!opmem 1and uss used for agriculture? oYES ENO

Have earth-disturbing activities commenced on your projectisite? gYES ONO

1 your project an "emergencx-relateq project? OYES ©NO

Preird ST DAL R vanm

18 your project Jocated on a property of reflgious or cultural significance to an indlan tribe? DYES BNO

Dischame {rfarmetion

Does your projectisito dischargo stormaster into & Municipal Separate Storm Gawer System (NS41? BYES ONO
fro there any waters of the U.S. within 50 feet of your project’s earth disturbances? oYEs 8NO

Ive any of the waters of the U.8. to which you discharge designated by the state or tribal authority under s antidegradation poli it tity exceeds {evels necessary
to support propagation of fish, shelifish, and wildtie and recreation in and on the water) or a3 a‘fler 3 water {Outstanding Naﬁo:; ;sé:;:,m;ﬂa; ;‘3::;:“(;: ;r sl
(hnpszllwww.epa.govls\uslprodudlonlﬂ|esl2011-02/downwntsl2017_egp_ﬂna\_appmdlx_f_-_ﬁef_s_ﬂar_z,_und_thr_z.s_mtars_soa.p af)

@YES ONO

001: Rio Grande 2105.1_00
Tier Designation: Ter2

Is this recalving water impaired (on the CWA303(d) 1st)? @YES ONO

Hes a TVDL been completad for this receiving waterbody? oves @No

poliutant Causing tmpalrment? TVOLID THDL Name =
Gross elpha, adjusted Yes
PCB In fish tissue Yes
£CB Inwaler cdumn Yes
Stormuater Polition Prevention Flan (SWPPF)

Flrst Name, Mddie Initial, LastName: Cessanca Dukin
Titie: CESSW, SWPPP Campliance Nerage
phone: 5053440410 Ext

Emell: essuﬂa@mpecdasmdmwn

Wswdesndedm

Using the Instructions in gppendix D of the CGP, under which criterfon listad In Appendix D are you eligible for coverage wamur {is permit? Ciiterion A

provide abrief summary of

e

the basls far criterion galection listed above {the necessary contant for. & SUpP riive baals stat: t 1s provided under the criterion you geloctad.):
o basts for a0 By o s rion you SOCETY._ et
Communication with USFWS states that there are no critical habitats within the projex<taree. /l

TN K T 3

Historic Preservation

e youlnstalling any storwater conrols 88 deacribed in Appendix E (hﬂpﬂlm.npuovlﬂmlpmducﬂon!ﬂl%?m dix o_- historic_pro uﬁa_lms_m-Pd')
that requira subsurface earth disturbances? (Pppendix E (hitp: Tiwarw.op8 productt Ifilesi2017-02/ -—m@ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂrﬂfﬂnﬂéﬁa‘:ﬁgs_m'g._:os.pdn. step 1)

gYEs ONO
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Have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior disturbances have preciuded the ex of historic properties? (Appendix
{t ’ I epa govisites/production/files/2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_s_-_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf), Step 2):

& YES ONO

7 Certification Information

Certified By: Randy Schmille (RSCHMLLE)
Certified On: 05/07/2018 6:27 PM

1 certify under penalty of lawthat this document end all attechments were prepared under my dmuwmmmmawmwtommmwummww
evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inguity of tha person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best
of my knowledge and befief, true, accurate, and complete. | have no personal knowledge thet the infanation submitted is other than true, accurate, and complate. | am aware that there are significant pendlties for
submitting false infarmatian, Including the possibiiity of fine and imprisonment for knowing vidiations. Signing an electronic document on behalf of another person is subject to ariming, civil, administrative, or ather

519857 5.,2?& M&L /2~15-18

City of Albuguerque
Building Safety

DEC 1 8 2018

I.B.C,
Plan Check Section
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